# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Progressive Gaming International Corporation	12/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6648759

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-781-6024

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Holby M. Abern Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112300-002
l l	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holby M. Abern

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=6648759assignment#page1.tif source=6648759assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500745721 **REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0629** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Progressive Gaming International Corporation, a Nevada Corporation with its principal place of business at 920 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of inventions in U.S. Patent No. 6,648,759 entitled "Gaming Machines with Bonusing" having a U.S. filing date of June 3, 2002:

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said patent in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, all related applications, and also including, but not limited to, with respect to the aforesaid patent, (the "Reference Patent"), (a) any and all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and foreign counterparts thereof ("Derived Patents"): (b) any patents which issue from or claim a priority date to the Reference Patent or the Derived Patents ("Daughter Patents"); (c) any and all patents, patent applications or provisional applications from which the Reference Patent, the Derived Patents or the Daughter Patents claim priority ("Parent Patents or Applications"); (d) any and all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and foreign counterparts of the Parent Patents or Applications; (e) any patents which issue from or claim a priority date to the Parent Patents or Applications ("Sister Patents or Applications"); (f) any and all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and foreign counterparts of the Sister Patents or Applications; (g) any patents which issue from or claim a priority to the Sister Patents or Applications; and (h) any patent which could reasonably be construed as covering the same subject matter as any of the foregoing patents; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed reasonably necessary or appropriate to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting and maintenance of said patent and all related U.S. and foreign applications and patents and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature

By:	74/2(//)
Robert Zieme	

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Progressive Gaming International Corporation

#### **Notary**

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein. by signing his/her name hereto.

State of Nevada County of Clark This instrument was acknowledged by Robert Gens on 17.115 108.

By Jastech

Signature

RECORDED: 01/05/2009

Classos		
Date: Date:		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark BO ZARACH Appt. No. 03-84127-1 My Appt. Expires Sapt. 9 2011

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0631